36022

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST 19.84., among the Grantor, husband and wife, William Sisemore, Klamath First Federa existing under the laws of the 1 540 Main Street, Klam Borrower, in consideratio	l Savings and Loa United States of Math Falls, Orego	nerein "Borrower"), (h n Association America , w	erein "Trustee"), a, a corpora hose address is (herein "Le	and the Beneficiary ation organized and onder").
Borrower, in consideratio and conveys to Trustee, in trus Klamath	t, with power of sale,	the following described	ust herein created,	irrevocably grants
Klamath Hastee, in trus	····., S	tate of Oregon:	property located	in the County of
Tot 19 4 - 21		State of the state		
Iot 18 in Block 1 of to the official plat	Sunnyland Additio	n to the City of	Klamath Heli	
to the official plat Klamath County, Orego	thereof on file i	n the office of t	he County Cla	, according
				TK OT
	e dear all a la compa			
THE COUNTY OF THE SECOND				
ng Pripagalan na mangalan na manaka	Market et et ill bliggter fing av et ev			
. The state spring of the series has because a series of the series of t	eraka bilangan ing s			
		"你好你还要把一般的人,不是一		
그는 물론을 반되었다면서 한 시간에 살아 있다.	er de estado de la Companión d A companión de la companión de La companión de la companión d	e de en adolos de la filla de la como de la c La como de la como de l	talente de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company	
	oka da basan ka j	ara kemala te asalah di seci		
	(1945년 현대 1월 1955년 1945년 - 1940년 - 1947년 - 1945년 - 1945년 1941년 - 1947년 -	i a maka la li ki li j		
				•
الأرائل الأران المناسبة الأران المناسبة في المناسبة في المناسبة في المناسبة في المناسبة في المناسبة في المناسبة	\$15 the face of \$15,4 per except one	化化自然 机氯化苯酚 医皮肤		
T\$各群年 400 生产的发展,1000年 1000年 1	毛上 態度工作 计内内矩阵系统 物法	TO ELECTRONIC EN AND A CONTRACT OF THE		
马蹄萨斯格特 海梅 人名拉雷拉 医二氯氯苯二氮		化氯化甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲		
CAMPAGES OF THE			and the	
- Grand Alex, taken by the first of the said		Series de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de		
The first state of the state of				
which has the address of160	8 Austin Street		1_ _	
Oregon 97603	[Street]		Klamath Fal	ls,,
Oregon 97603(herein "Property Addre	ss");	[City]	
and the second s	For the Advances of the Control of t	And the second of the second o		
TOGETHER with all the impro	vements now or herea	fter crected on the pro-	Onerty and all	
appurtenances, rents (subject hower rents), royalties, mineral, oil and ga	ver to the rights and au	thorities given herein to	Lender to collect	ements, rights,
nereafter attached to the	is rights and profits, was	ter, water rights, and wa	ater stock and all	end apply such

rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. April .23rd, of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on..... May 10th, 2004 ; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

State agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments are premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debit to the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured the due dates of taxes assessments of the funds and physicalle law purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes assessments insurance premiums and ground forts.

shall give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the but this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

4. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notic

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Rorrower

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is to the impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take second and inspections of the Property and a shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to

The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Tr

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. It is the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to receiver thereon, the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trustee. Trustee to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee annointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property the Successor trustee to any Trustee annointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property the successor trustee to any Trustee annointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property the successor trustee to any Trustee annointed hereunder.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed here succeed to all the title, power and duties conferre 24. Use of Property. The Property is not cut any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BOSTOWER has averaged.	of Trust and in the Note, "att	charge to the person or person time to time remove of the Property, the such do by applicable law. timber or grazing purposorney's fees" shall include	this Deed of Trustesons legally entitled. Trustee and appoint ecessor trustee shall be attempting to the state of the stat
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has execu	ter meet on the contract of		- anothey's tees, if
and caeci	ned this Deed of Trust.		
	7		***
	Calanere !	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CLARENCE J. BASTB	IDNI	
물록 경영하는 것으로 한다고 그 어떻게 되었다고 하였다.	\mathcal{L}		Borrower
	Sestly 0	Eastleman	DOLLOWER
	LEITHA J. EASTROP	Castley	
STATE OF OREGON, Klamath	THOUSE THE TRUE	1	
STATE OF OREGON, Klamath			Borrower
On the	·····Cour	ity se-	
On this 23rd day of	Appel 7	9 55.	
On this 23rd day of	h- +	Doroca II	
the foregoing instrument to be their	-11d: J. Eastburn	., personally appeared the	he above named
Official Scale 1	luntary act and deed.	and	acknowledged
- 2 VA - 1 - 1/17/17/45 (2021) 14 - 42 - 3 - 3 - 3	deed.	•	
My Caramission expines 11-12-86	Before me:		
意識を わいんいできます	Suralet V.	250 000	-,
		Team.	
	Notan	Public for Oregon	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To Trus Tie. 0			
TO PROSTEE:	FOR RECONVEYANCE		
I he undersigned is the holder of the			• •
with all other indebtedness secured but in note or no	otes secured by this Dood	c	
The undersigned is the holder of the note or nowith all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which a estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to Date:	Trust, have been notified of	I rust. Said note or n	Ofes togother
estate now held by you was beed of Trust, which a	re delivered bond	Il. You are hereby direct	rted to
by you under this Deed of Trust to	the person and to	reconvey, without war	red to cancel
estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust, which a estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to Date:	the person or persons legal	ly entitled thereto	failty, all the
		and thereto.	
	•••••••••		

그렇게 오늘 가는 맛을 하지만 하는 것이다.			

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) Filed for record at request of

on this 27t bay of April A.D. 19 84
. <u></u>
recorded in Vol. M84 of Mort as and
1 dys
EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk
By Am Amillo Deputy
Fee 16.00
10,00